
Mo.-St. Louis (0) -vs- William Jewell (0)
3/25/2023 at Liberty, MO (Cardinal Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Borowitz, Ashley (0-0)
Loss: Welt, Sammie (0-0)
HBP: Welt, Sammie
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:
- Welt, S. faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mo.-St. Louis 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 8 10 0
William Jewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1

Mo.-St. Louis 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lamos, McKenzie 3b 5 0 2 3 0 0 4
Settles, Courtney c 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Daley, Corinne cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Travis, Irene ss 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Brown, Megan rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Scaramuzzi, Annie 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
VanGundy, Anna 2b 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Widule, Jamie lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Snemis, Maddie dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Borowitz, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 10 7 5 1 7

2B: Lamos, McKenzie (1); Scaramuzzi, Annie (2)
SH: Widule, Jamie (1)
SB: Widule, Jamie (1)
HBP: VanGundy, Anna (1)

William Jewell 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Totzke, Payton lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Olmo, Sabrina cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chung, Amanda 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Lopez, Sophia ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bell, Addie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Hoffman, Ella dp 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Zavala, Mya rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cure, Sydney c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Woods, Grace ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stahl, Kenzie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McCallister, Kelli ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Welt, Sammie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heckman, Katie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 1 3 1 3 7 5

HR: Hoffman, Ella (1)
SH: Olmo, Sabrina (1)
SB: Lopez, Sophia (1)
E: Stahl, Kenzie (1)

Mo.-St. Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Borowitz, Ashley (W, 0-0) 7.0 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 23 27 9 5 111
Totals 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 23 27 9 5 111

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Welt, Sammie (L, 0-0) 3.0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 14 5 3 56
Heckman, Katie 4.0 9 5 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 21 23 8 3 82
Totals 10 8 6 5 1 1 0 1 0 30 37 13 6 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 1st UMS WJC
Lamos, M. popped up to 1b (3-2 BBBKSF). 0 0
Settles, C. flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Daley, C. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 0 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 1st UMS WJC
Totzke, P. singled to pitcher (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Olmo, S. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Totzke, P. advanced to second. 0 0
Chung, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Totzke, P. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lopez, S. walked (3-2 BSBBFFB). 0 0
Lopez, S. stole second. 0 0
Bell, A. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 2nd UMS WJC
Travis, I. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Brown, M. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Scaramuzzi flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 2nd UMS WJC
Hoffman, E. struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 0
Zavala, M. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cure, S. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 3rd UMS WJC
VanGundy, A. hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
Widule, J. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBF); VanGundy, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Snemis, M. popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Lamos, M. doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 FF); VanGundy, A. scored. 1 0
Settles, C. popped up to p (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 3rd UMS WJC
Stahl, K. struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0
Totzke, P. lined out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Olmo, S. singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Chung, A. flied out to cf (1-2 FFBFF). 1 0

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 4th UMS WJC
Daley, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Travis, I. walked (3-1 FBBBB); Daley, C. advanced to second. 1 0
Brown, M. walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Travis, I. advanced to second; Daley, C. advanced to third. 1 0
Heckman, K. to p for Welt, S.. 1 0
Brown, M. advanced to second; Travis, I. advanced to third; Daley, C. scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
Scaramuzzi doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BBBKKF); Brown, M. advanced to third; Travis, I. scored. 3 0
VanGundy, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Widule, J. popped up to ss (0-0). 3 0
Snemis, M. reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); VanGundy, A. advanced to second; Scaramuzzi
advanced to third; Brown, M. out at home 3b to c. 3 0
Lamos, M. flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 0



William Jewell - Bottom of 4th UMS WJC
Lopez, S. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 0
Bell, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Hoffman, E. fouled out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 3 0
Zavala, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 5th UMS WJC
Settles, C. singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 0
Daley, C. flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 3 0
Travis, I. flied out to lf to left center (1-0 B). 3 0
Brown, M. singled through the left side (0-1 K); Settles, C. advanced to second. 3 0
Scaramuzzi flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 FB). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 5th UMS WJC
Cure, S. struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 3 0
Stahl, K. flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 3 0
Totzke, P. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 0

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 6th UMS WJC
VanGundy, A. singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBB). 3 0
Widule, J. flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2 BSBF); VanGundy, A. advanced to second. 3 0
Snemis, M. grounded out to ss (0-2 FF); VanGundy, A. advanced to third. 3 0
Lamos, M. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 6th UMS WJC
Olmo, S. fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Chung, A. lined out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 3 0
Lopez, S. grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 0

Mo.-St. Louis - Top of 7th UMS WJC
Settles, C. lined out to 3b (1-2 FFFFB). 3 0
Daley, C. singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 0
Travis, I. singled up the middle (0-2 FFF); Daley, C. advanced to second. 3 0
Brown, M. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 FFB). 3 0
Scaramuzzi doubled, ground-rule, RBI (2-1 BKB); Travis, I. advanced to third; Daley, C. scored. 4 0
VanGundy, A. singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Scaramuzzi scored; Travis, I. scored. 6 0
Widule, J. reached on an error by 3b (0-0); VanGundy, A. advanced to second. 6 0
VanGundy, A. advanced to third. 6 0
Widule, J. stole second. 6 0
Snemis, M. walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 6 0
Lamos, M. singled, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Snemis, M. advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Widule, J. scored,
unearned; VanGundy, A. scored, unearned. 8 0

William Jewell - Bottom of 7th UMS WJC
Bell, A. grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 8 0
Hoffman, E. homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKKB). 8 1
Zavala, M. walked (3-2 BBFKBFB). 8 1
Woods, G. to c for Cure, S.. 8 1
Woods, G. pinch hit. 8 1
Woods, G. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 8 1
McCallister, pinch hit for Stahl, K.. 8 1
McCallister, popped up to ss (1-2 FFBFF). 8 1



 


